## Administration of Muslim Law Act (Variation of Schedule) Notification 2009

**Table of Contents** 

## **Enacting Formula**

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Deletion and substitution of Third Schedule

No. S 2

# ADMINISTRATION OF MUSLIM LAW ACT (CHAPTER 3)

## ADMINISTRATION OF MUSLIM LAW ACT (VARIATION OF SCHEDULE) NOTIFICATION 2009

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 78(5) of the Administration of Muslim Law Act, the Minister for the Environment and Water Resources, charged with the responsibility for the portfolio of the Minister for Community Development, Youth and Sports (G.N. No. S 323/2006), hereby makes the following Notification:

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Notification may be cited as the Administration of Muslim Law Act (Variation of Schedule) Notification 2009 and shall come into operation on 1st March 2009.

### **Deletion and substitution of Third Schedule**

**2.** The Third Schedule to the Administration of Muslim Law Act is deleted and the following Schedule substituted therefor:

### "THIRD SCHEDULE

Section 78(1)

PDF created date on: 24 Feb 2022